This manual is to be used by
qualified technicians only.
RP - 231D
April 2004
CKLB 10 SEER Condensing
Unit with One or Two Piece
Louvers
REPAIR PARTS

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP - 231D 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B945650 CAPACITOR 5/370 (M24)
B94576000 CAPACITOR, DUAL 25/5/370 (M1, M2, M3, M4)
B94578700 CAPACITOR, DUAL 30/5/370 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
B94575300 CAPACITOR, DUAL 35/5/370 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
B94575500 CAPACITOR, DUAL 40/5/370 (M22)
B94577200 CAPACITOR, DUAL 45/5/370 (M17, M18, M20)
B94577400 CAPACITOR, DUAL 50/5/370 (M19, M21, M23)
B9266735 COMPRESSOR, AWH5522E (M7, M9)
CR16KFPFV930 COMPRESSOR, CR16KF-PFV-230 (M4)
CR22KFPFV930 COMPRESSOR, CR22KF-PFV-230 (M11)
CR28K6PFV920 COMPRESSOR, CR28K6-PFV-220 (M16)
CR34K6PFV920 COMPRESSOR, CR34K6-PFV-220 (M19, M21, M23)
CR35K6PFV920 COMPRESSOR, CR35K6-PFV-223 (M22)
OLD PN# B9266351
B9266234A COMPRESSOR, H23B153ABCA (M1, M2, M3)
B9266214A COMPRESSOR, H23B223ABCA (M5, M6, M8, M10)
B9266830A COMPRESSOR, H29B28UABCA (M12, M13, M14, M15)
B9266831A COMPRESSOR, H29B35UABCA (M17, M18, M20)
B9266865A COMPRESSOR, H29B35UDBLA, 208/230-60-3PH (M24)
12621-21 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M6, M7)
12621-01 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M2, M3, M4)
12621-19 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M23)
12621-20 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M1, M13)
12621-04 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M17)
12621-03 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M5, M12, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M24)
12621-02 CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M8, M9, M10, M11, M14, M15, M16)
B1219212 DRIER, FILTER
B1086771 FAN BLADE, 3 BLADE, 18" X SERIES
B13400348 MOTOR, CONDENSOR,1/6 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM (M4, M11, M16, M23)
B13400252 MOTOR, CONDENSOR,1/6 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M12, M13, M14, M15)
B13400251 MOTOR, CONDENSOR,1/6 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M24)
4RP - 231D 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-101G INSTALLATION AND OPERATIONS MANUAL
RP-231 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
SS-273 SPECIFICATION SHEET
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1
M2 - CKLB18-1B
M3 - CKLB18-1C
M4 - CKLB18-1D
M5 - CKLB24-1
M6 - CKLB24-1D
M7 - CKLB24-1E
M8 - CKLB24-1F
M9 - CKLB24-1G
M10 - CKLB24-1H
M11 - CKLB24-1K
M12 - CKLB30-1
M13 - CKLB30-1D
M14 - CKLB30-1E
M15 - CKLB30-1F
M16 - CKLB30-1G
M17 - CKLB36-1
M18 - CKLB36-1D
M19 - CKLB36-1E
M20 - CKLB36-1F
M21 - CKLB36-1G
M22 - CKLB36-1H
M23 - CKLB36-1K
M24 - CKLB36-3
5 RP - 231D 0Rev.
Outer Chassis
11
21
31
71
51
41
6RP - 231D 0Rev.
Outer Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, TOP LOUVERED 1779405P11
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M2,
M3, M4)
12621-0121
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M8,
M9, M10, M11, M14, M15, M16)
12621-0221
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M5,
M12, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M24)
12621-0321
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER
(M17)
12621-0421
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER
(M23)
12621-1921
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M1,
M13)
12621-2021
CRATED SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M6,
M7)
12621-2121
LOUVERED GRILLE (1 PIECE) 22.5" (M1, M6,
M7, M13)
1259522P31
LOUVERED GRILLE (1 PIECE) 25" (M5, M12,
M18, M19)

BEIGE)
B2060S8291NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1
M2 - CKLB18-1B
M3 - CKLB18-1C
M4 - CKLB18-1D
M5 - CKLB24-1
M6 - CKLB24-1D
M7 - CKLB24-1E
M8 - CKLB24-1F
M9 - CKLB24-1G
M10 - CKLB24-1H
M11 - CKLB24-1K
M12 - CKLB30-1
M13 - CKLB30-1D
M14 - CKLB30-1E
M15 - CKLB30-1F
M16 - CKLB30-1G
M17 - CKLB36-1
M18 - CKLB36-1D
M19 - CKLB36-1E
M20 - CKLB36-1F
M21 - CKLB36-1G
M22 - CKLB36-1H
M23 - CKLB36-1K
M24 - CKLB36-3
7 RP - 231D 0Rev.
Internal Components & Control Box
91
181
101
191
201
61
81
111
121
171
141
151
131
161
8RP - 231D 0Rev.
Internal Components & Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DRIER, FILTER B121921261
BASE VALVE, LIQUID LINE 3/8 X 3/8 (M5, M6,
M12, M17, M18)
B128256581
BASE VALVE, LIQUID LINE 3/8 X 5/16 (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
B128257181
CONTROL BOX COVER 1787624P91
CAPACITOR 5/370 (M24)B945650101
CAPACITOR, DUAL 25/5/370 (M1, M2, M3, M4)B94576000101

1787707P201
ACCESS PANEL, 27.5" (M17, M23)1787708P201
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1
M2 - CKLB18-1B
M3 - CKLB18-1C
M4 - CKLB18-1D
M5 - CKLB24-1
M6 - CKLB24-1D
M7 - CKLB24-1E
M8 - CKLB24-1F
M9 - CKLB24-1G
M10 - CKLB24-1H
M11 - CKLB24-1K
M12 - CKLB30-1
M13 - CKLB30-1D
M14 - CKLB30-1E
M15 - CKLB30-1F
M16 - CKLB30-1G
M17 - CKLB36-1
M18 - CKLB36-1D
M19 - CKLB36-1E
M20 - CKLB36-1F
M21 - CKLB36-1G
M22 - CKLB36-1H
M23 - CKLB36-1K
M24 - CKLB36-3
9 RP - 231D 0Rev.